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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul.

Can,

MFN,

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

653.703.9
653.704.1
653.704.2
Deter’n

653.704

653.704.3

653.705.2

653.705.3
653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

653.705.3

Group 654

Domette of 50%; wool and 509, cotton
\ Fabrics, unprinted, other than—

J
per Ib

(1) Kanitted terylene tape for use on ironing
machines

(2) Knitted back pile fabrics

(3) Knitted fabric containing spandex ﬁbre

(4) Imitation straw fabrics of man-made
fibres, plain or fancy, peculiar to use in
making hats

(5) Warp knitted nylon fabrics in check and
stripe designs, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in the manu-
facture of shirts

(6) Nylon dress “net” produced by a knitting
process

(7) Fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming,
or similar operation

(8) Lace knitted on a Raschel loom

(9) Fabric, padding, composed of parallel
strands of terylene wadding assembled by-a
binding, when declared for use with ironing
and pressing machinery

(10) Polyester curtain net produced by a knitt-
ing process

(11) Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened,
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in the manufacture of shoes

Fabrics, imitation straw, of man-made fibres,
plain or fancy, peculiar to use in making hats

Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and
cellulose triacetate fibres when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him only in making
swim suits

Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the
user for use by him only as meat wraps in the
processing, packaging or transport of meat

Fabric, terry, circular knitted ..

Fabric, tubular knitted, plush finish, for use on
damper rollers of lithographic printing
machines

Fabrics, knitted cotton fleecy lining, when de-
clared by an importer that they will be sold
by him only to glove manufacturers for mak-
ing gloves

Fabrics, knitted, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making P.V.C.
coated gloves

Fabrics, pile, knitted cotton/nylon, when de-
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only
in making industrial work gloves

Fabrics, simplex knitted, one side raised, dyed,
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making gloves and mittens

Fabrics, simplex knitted, scoured and sueded or
dyed, when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him only in making women’s dress
gloves and girls’ school gloves

Lace, cotton, made by a knitting process, e.g.,
Raschel lace

Padding, knitted, specially suited for making
pads for ironing and pressing machines

Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or plain, and

footwear bindings being galloons or similar
bindings, when declared:
(a) By a manufacturer for use by him only in
making footwear; or
(b) By an importer that they will be sold only
to footwear manufacturers for making
footwear

Free
25%
or
3s.

Whichever rate returns

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15%
40%
or
3s.
plus
15%

the higher duty

Free

10%

Free

15%
15%

15%

15%.

15%

15%

159

15%

15%

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

118

118

118
118
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118
118

118

118
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118
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16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64
16/10/64
16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64
16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64
16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

16/10/64

1/7/64

30/6/68

e

30/6/67

31/12/64

31/12/67
31/12/65
30/6/67
30/6/65

30/6/65
31/3/67

31/12/67

30/6/65
30/6/65
30/6/65
30/6/65
30/6/68

30/6/65

30/6/68




