PART I-APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
653.703.9 653.704.1 653.704.2 Deter'n	Domette of 50% wool and 50% cotton Fabrics, unprinted, other than— per lb	Free 25 % or 3s.				15% 40% or 3s. plus 15%	10.8	118	16/10/64	30/6/68
	(1) Knitted terylene tape for use on ironing	Wh	ichever ra	te returns	the highe	r duty		118	16/10/64	
	machines (2) Knitted back pile fabrics (3) Knitted fabric containing spandex fibre (4) Imitation straw fabrics of man-made fibres, plain or fancy, peculiar to use in making hats							118 118 118	16/10/64 16/10/64 16/10/64	30/6/67
	(5) Warp knitted nylon fabrics in check and stripe designs, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in the manu- facture of shirts							118	16/10/64	. • •,
	(6) Nylon dress "net" produced by a knitting process							118	16/10/64	••
	(7) Fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming, or similar operation							118	16/10/64	
	(8) Lace knitted on a Raschel loom(9) Fabric, padding, composed of parallel strands of terylene wadding assembled by a binding, when declared for use with ironing							118 118	16/10/64 16/10/64	••
	and pressing machinery (10) Polyester curtain net produced by a knitt-							118	16/10/64	31/12/64
	ing process (11) Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of shoes		nur calabre					118	16/10/64	31/12/67
653.704	Fabrics, imitation straw, of man-made fibres, plain or fancy, peculiar to use in making hats	Free				Free	10.8	118	16/10/64	31/12/65
653.704.3	Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose triacetate fibres when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making swim suits	Free	,.		••	10%	10.8	118	16/10/64	30/6/67
653.705.2	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the user for use by him only as meat wraps in the processing, packaging or transport of meat	Free				Free		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
653.705.3 653.705.3	Fabric, terry, circular knitted	Free Free			••	15% 15%		118 118	16/10/64 16/10/64	30/6/65 31/3/67
653.705.3	Fabrics, knitted cotton fleecy lining, when de- clared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to glove manufacturers for mak- ing gloves	Free		••	••	15%		118	16/10/64	31/12/67
653.705.3	Fabrics, knitted, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making P.V.C. coated gloves	Free		••	• •	15%.		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
653.705.3	Fabrics, pile, knitted cotton/nylon, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making industrial work gloves	Free			••	15%		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
653.705.3	Fabrics, simplex knitted, one side raised, dyed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gloves and mittens	Free	••		••	15%		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
653.705.3	Fabrics, simplex knitted, scoured and sueded or dyed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making women's dress gloves and girls' school gloves	Free				15%		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
653.705.3	Lace, cotton, made by a knitting process, e.g., Raschel lace	Free				15%		118	16/10/64	30/6/68
653.705.3	Padding, knitted, specially suited for making pads for ironing and pressing machines	Free	• •	••	••	15%		118	16/10/64	30/6/65
Group 654	Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or plain, and footwear bindings being galloons or similar bindings, when declared: (a) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	••	••		Free	10.8	118	1/7/64	30/6/68
	(b) By an importer that they will be sold only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear									F 1